



Date: 10/03/2018

To,  
The Corporate Relations Department  
BSE LIMITED  
PJ Towers,  
25th floor, Dalal Street,  
MUMBAI -400 001

**Sub: Submission of Revised unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017 pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 BSE Code: 538547**

---

Dear Sir,



This is to inform you under Regulation 33 and any other Regulation of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company was held on Wednesday, 14<sup>th</sup> February, 2018. In that meeting the Board has considered and approved the Unaudited financial results of the Company for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017. The company has already uploaded the Unaudited Financial Results for the period ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017.

However in Response to your Observation we are here by submitting the Revised Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2017.

Please take the information on record.

Thanking you,

**FOR, OASIS TRADELINK LIMITED**

  
  
**SNEHAL BHARATBHAI PATEL**  
**DIRECTOR**

# Oasis Tradelink Limited

Reg Office: 1ST FLOOR, "MARUTI HOUSE", OPP. SALES INDIA, OFF ASHRAM ROAD, AHMEDABAD-380009, Gujarat.

## UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER and NINE MONTH ENDED ENDED 31.12.2017

(Rs. In Lacs)					
Sr. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended on 31/12/2017	Quarter Ended on 30/09/2017	Nine Month Ended 31/12/2017	Year Ended on 31/03/2017
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
I	Revenue from operations	14,612.96	11,033.13	37,010.35	34,293.87
II	Other Income	3.38	39.90	48.56	42.09
III	<b>Total Revenue (I + II)</b>	<b>14616.34</b>	<b>11073.03</b>	<b>37058.91</b>	<b>34335.96</b>
IV	<b>Expenses:</b>				
	Cost-of materials consumed	14,414.86	10,484.47	36,302.08	34,285.02
	Purchase of Stock-in-Trade				
	Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and Stock-in-Trade	(561.26)	149.01	(754.46)	(952.35)
	Employee Benefit Expense	22.65	20.28	62.86	69.37
	Financial Costs	57.23	91.29	219.32	232.73
	Depreciation and Amortization Expense	9.79	9.79	29.37	39.15
	Other Expenses	319.19	40.74	488.72	404.72
	<b>Total Expense</b>	<b>14262.46</b>	<b>10795.58</b>	<b>36347.89</b>	<b>34078.64</b>
V	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax	353.88	277.45	711.02	257.32
VI	Exceptional Items				
VII	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI)	353.88	277.45	711.02	257.32
VIII	Extraordinary Items				
IX	Profit before tax (VII - VIII)	353.88	277.45	711.02	257.32
X	<b>Tax expense:</b>				
	(1) Current tax	109.35	63.09	147.53	35.00
	(2) Deferred tax				(0.95)
XI	Profit(Loss) from the period from continuing operations	244.53	214.36	563.49	223.27
XII	Other Comprehensive income (net of tax)				
XIII	<b>Total Comprehensive Income for the period (XI+XII)</b>	<b>244.53</b>	<b>214.36</b>	<b>563.49</b>	<b>223.27</b>
XIV	Balance carried Forward to Balance Sheet	244.53	214.36	563.49	523.27
XV	<b>Details of Equity Shares Capital</b>				
	Paid-up Equity share capital	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46	1087.46
	Face Value of Equity share Capital (In Rs)	10	10	10	10.00
XVI	Reserves excluding revaluation reserves				712.40
	<b>Earning Per Shares</b>				
XVII	<b>a)Earning per equity share for Continuing Operations</b>				
	Basic earning (Loss) per Equity Shares from Continuing operations	2.25	1.97	5.18	4.81
	Diluted earning (Loss) per Equity Shares from Continuing operations	2.25	1.97	5.18	4.81
	<b>b)Earning per equity share for discontinued Operations</b>				
	Basic earning (Loss) per Equity Shares from disContinuing operations				
	Diluted earning (Loss) per Equity Shares from disContinuing operations				
<b>Notes:</b>					
1) The Above Financial results for the quarter and half year ended 31st December, 2017, are IND AS compliant results and have been prepared in accordance with the applicable indian accounting standard (Ind AS) notified by the Ministry of Affairs. Consequently.					
2) The above Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and Approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on 14th February, 2018					
3) The Ind AS compliant corresponding figures in the previous period have not been subject to review. However the Company's management has exercised necessary due dilligence to ensure that such financial results provide a true and fair view of its affairs.					
4) the auditors of the company have carried out a "Limited Review" of the financial results for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2017 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 and have expressed their unqualified opinion					
5) The Company's business activity fall within a singal primary business segment.					
6) Previous year's figures are re-grouped, re-classified wherever necessary					



Date: 14.02.2018  
Place: Ahmedabad

Whole-Time Director

